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File No. AP/VNZR/MN-A2/Hyd. 40 APR 20045 Date: 02/09/2022
To %

Shri Mahendra Mor, Nominated Owner

M/s Rai Bahadur Seth Shreeram Durgaprasad & Fatechand Narasingdas

(M/s R.B.S.S.D. & F.N.Das)

Shreeram Nagar, Garividi Mandal,

Vizianagram District, Andhra Pradesh — 535 101

Sub:  Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Avagudem Manganese Mine over an
extent of 13.868 ha. situated in Avagudem Village, Garividi Mandals, Vizianagaram District of
Andhra Pradesh State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017)
were found violated in the above mine during the inspection on 26/08/2022 by the undersigned in
presence of the mine officials Shri Karna Ashok Reddy, Manager (Mines).

Rule No. Nature of violation
Rule 26 | A yearly report as per the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1st day of
2) July every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilative works carried out has

not been submitted for the year 2049-208: 2c2\ =22 .

Rule 33 | A dgital copy alongwith a print copy of the surface geological plan and sections has not
been submitted on or before 30th day of June to the authorised officer for the financial year
2021-22.

Rule 46 | Notice of Certain Appointment: Appointment notice of the Agent (Mines), Manager
(Mines) and Mining Engineer have not been sent in the prescribed format (Form H) to the
authorized officer within fifteen days from the date of such appointment.

Rule 55 | Full-time Geologist has not been appointed.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violation of aforesaid rule constitutes an
offence, punishable under Rule 62(1) of MCDR, 2017. as well as Fine may be imposed as specified under
Schedule-III of rule 62(2) of MCDR, 2017 Amended up to 3rd November 2021.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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1. @M FEFe (&), ard @ Rl TR (Ffed) — 560022

2. The Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Sri Anjaneya Towers, Door
No.7-104, B-Block, 5th and 6th Floors, BTPS Road, PO Ibrahimpatnam-521456, Vijayawada, Krishna

District.
il
)
aRs @@= qfagrh

ARAI @ R, BRI



